
Part # Description Price
PRICES UPDATED 02/17/10

C = Commando      F = All Featherbed      D = Dommie, 650SS & Atlas 
E = Eng   G = GEARBOX   R = REAR Wheel & Brakes   W = Front End  

FORKS & FRONT WHEEL
MCW001 Fork Tube Top Bolts  (2) - 060354 44.95$    
MCW008 Steering Stem Nut, under Bottom Yoke - 067781 12.50$    
MCW012 Handlebar Clamp Allens (4) - 060333 8.30$      
MCW017 Headlamp Spacers (2) - 062035 8.25$      
MCW020 Headlamp Mounting Bolts - 3/8" Dia (2) - 062321 16.40$    
MCW020A Headlamp Mounting Bolts - 7/16" Dia. (2) - 062321 13.95$    
MCW022 Bottom Yoke Allen Screws (2) - 061911 7.80$      
MCW028 Fork Pinch Bolt, Nut & Washer - Disc Models - 140221 2.80$      
MCW029 Brake Disc to Hub Bolt Set - Hex (includes washers) - 061960 9.30$      
MCW029A Brake Disc to Hub Bolt Set - Allen (includes washers) - 061960 14.50$    
MCW031 2LS Front Brake Tie Rod - 060015  (Yokes are MCW078) 18.30$    
MCW032 Brake Caliper Pistons (2) - 061896 42.95$    
MCW033 Brake Caliper Plug - 062185 29.45$    
MCW035 Front Wheel Bearing Dust Cover - Disc Side (thick)  - 062448 24.95$    
MCW037 Caliper Bleed Screw - 061929 9.25$      
MCW040 Front Wheel Spindle (Axle) - 060362 59.95$    
MC Front Spindle Nut - See Rear Brake & Wheel for Options        -----
MCW044 Fork Slider Extension - Oil Seal Holder (2) - 061137 57.95$    
MCW045 Front Wheel Bearing Dust Cover - 063918 (THIN) 21.20$    
MCW055 All Fastners for Front Mudguard - pre MK3 12.80$    
MCW056 All Fastners for Front Mudguard - MK3 7.95$      
MCW057 Fork Slider Drain Screws (2) - 060354  8.00$      
MCW058 Master Cylinder Clamping Screws - Allen (4) - 062241 9.50$      
MCW059 Master Cylinder Clamping Screws - Slotted (4) - 062241 2.50$      
MCW076 Lever Pivot Screw & Nut - Clutch or Drum Brake - 062235 6.10$      
MCW077 Hydraulic Brake Lever Pivot Screw & Nut - 062184 7.05$      
MCW078 Brake Tire Rod Ends - 1 ea R/H & L/H Thread - 060018, 060019        -----
MCW080 2LS Brake Lever, Long - 060025 32.60$    
MCW081 2LS Brake Lever, Short - 060027 26.40$    
MFCW03 Washer - Fork Top Bolt (2) - 067511 11.60$    
MFCW07 Cover - Upper Steering Bearing - 15628, 067651 12.25$    
MFCW34 Dust Cover Front Wheel - Drum Brake & Disc Non-Disc Side - 063918 21.20$    
MFCW68 Clevis Pin - Front Brake Cable - 060552 4.75$      
MFW002 Fork Tube Top Bolts (2) - 16998, 067682  54.95$    
MFW006 Washer - Steering Column Top Nut - NMT320, 067511 6.00$      



MFW011 Handle Clamp Screws - Allen (4) - 19437, 067745 13.95$    
MFW021 Domed Headlamp Bolts & Washers (2) 11.70$    
MFW023 Fork Yoke Pinch Nut & Washers (2) - 16187 6.95$      
MFW025 Fork Yoke Pinch Studs (2) - 16164 13.10$    
MFW026 Slider Extention - Oil Seal Holder (2) - 030453, 060350 110.00$  
MFW029 Nut & Washer for Front Spindle Pinch Stud - E3231 2.05$      
MFW030 Pinch Stud for Front Spindle - 16664 5.45$      
MFW041 Front Wheel Spindle (Axle) - 7 3/8” FORKS - 030055 44.95$    
MFW047 Steering Column Adjusting Nut - 26 TPI - 15630 24.95$    
MFW048 Steering Column Adjusting Nut - 28 TPI - 060341 32.95$    
MFW049 Steering Column Top Nut - 26TPI (w/ Steering Damper Hole) - 19490 29.95$    
MFW050 Steering Column Top Nut - 26TPI  24.95$    
MFW051 Steering Column Top Nut - 28TPI (w/ Steering Damper Hole)  - 060340 31.95$    
MFW052 Steering Column Top Nut - 28TPI 30.95$    
MFW066 Front Fender Mounting Bolt Kit 24.95$    
MFW071 Fork Slider Drain Screws (2) - 000485 8.00$      
MFW072 Fork Damper Tube Retaining Bolts (2) - 14275 10.20$    
MFW073 Special Washers for MFW072 (2)  - T1009 6.80$      
MFW075 Pivot Screw & Nut for Brake & Clutch Levers (2) 9.75$      

ENGINE & TIMING COVER
MCECR1 All Head Bolts & Nuts less the Long Hex Nuts 61.00$    
MCECR2 All Head Bolts & Nuts inc. Reduced Diameter Long Hex Nuts 89.00$    
MCE006 Head Steady Allen Screws (3) - 19437, 067745 10.70$    
MCE007 Outer Head Bolts & Washers (4) - 060401 41.50$    
MCE015 Cylinder Base Nut Set - 850 22.65$    
MCE016 Tach Drive Mounting Screws - Allen (2) - 062670 3.00$      
MCE023 Oil Feed Union Bolt - Rear of Crankcase - 030448 1.75$      
MCE027 Cylinder Base Stud Set - 750 CEI (Cycle) 50.95$    
MCE028 Cylinder Base Stud Set - 750 UNF  50.95$    
MCE029 Cylinder Base Stud Set - 850 35.95$    
MCE030 Cylinder Base Nut Set - 750 CEI (Cycle) 28.95$    
MCE031 Cylinder Base Nut Set - 750 UNF 28.95$    
MCE036 Timing Cover Screw Set - Allen 16.50$    
MCE037 Timing Cover Screw Set - Slotted 15.95$    
MCE038 Timing Cover Screw Set - MK3 - Allen 16.50$    
MCE039 Timing Cover Screw Set - MK3 - Slotted 15.95$    
MCE060 Crankcase Clamping Kit - pre-MK3 850 36.75$    
MCE061 Crankcase Clamping Kit - MK3 850 36.75$    
MCX003 Intake Manifold to Head Mounting Bolts - Allen (4) - 062536 9.10$      
MCX004 Nuts & Lock Washers - Manifold to Carb (4) - 060348 3.25$      
MDCE01 Inlet Rocker Cover Nut - 2162, 067562 6.95$      



MDCE02 Exhaust Rocker Cover Nuts (4) - 2085, 067552 18.80$    
MDCE03 Rocker Spindle Outer Cover Plates (4) - 2239, 067579 14.60$    
MDCE04 Bolts for MDCE03 (8) - T2256, 063124 6.80$      
MDCE05 Rocker Feed Banjo Bolt (ea) - 18101, 067679 10.40$    
MDCE08 Cylinder Head Center Bolt - 25313, 067918 7.50$      
MDCE09 Cylinder Head Nut & Washer, 5/16” Top Front (ea) - 2017, 067529 5.10$      
MDCE10 Cylinder Head Nut- 3/8” Botton Rear - 24250, 067870 2.55$      
MDCE11 Cylinder Head Sleeve Nuts, In Fins at Front (2) - 24260, 063192 11.25$    
MDCE12 Same as DCE11 But Reduced Hex for Better Access (2) - 24260, 063192 14.95$    
MDCE47 Domed Pressure Relief Nut - T2060, 067543 18.25$    
MDCE59 Crankcase Clamping Kit - ALL 500 thru 750 Twins 33.60$    
MDCX02 MK1 Concentric Screws - Top of Float Bowel - Allen (4) 5.50$      
MDE013 Cylinder Base Nut Set (9) 26.95$    
MDE026 Cylinder Base Stud Set (9) 49.95$    
MDE032 Cylinder Head Bolts (4) - 3/8” (MCE007 Have Better Clearance) 38.45$    
MDE034 Timing Cover Screw Set - Allen 13.95$    
MDE040 Oil Junction Block Sleeve Nut - T2101 5.95$      
MDE042 Cylinder Head Bolts (4) - 5/16” For Early Atlas only 39.55$    
MDE043 Magneto Mounting Top Nuts & Washers (2) 3.50$      
MDE044 Magneto Mounting Top Nut - Full Length of Magneto 18.75$    
MDE045 Magneto Mounting  Studs - Special Waisted (3) 24.75$    
MDE046 Tach Drive Screws - Allen 2.90$      

ENGINE MOUNTING
MCE050 Front Isolastic Through Bolt, Locknut & Washers - 060423 28.50$    
MCE051 Rear Isolastic Through Stud, Locknut & Washer - 062442 29.50$    
MCE058 Engine Plate Bolt & Nut Set - pre- MK3 57.50$    
MCE058A Engine Plate Bolt & Nut Set -  MK3 56.50$    
MDE049 Head Steady Stud & Nut 12.55$    
MDE057 Engine Plate Studs, Nuts & Washers - Slimline Twins 53.95$    
MFE055 Engine Plate to Frame Bolts & Locknuts - Slimline Twins 33.95$    

GEARBOX
MCG010 Kickstart Lever Pinch Bolt - pre- MK3 - 060599 3.45$      
MCG013 gearshift lever Pinch Bolt - MK3 - 146105 1.40$      
MCG029 gearbox Anchor Bolt (Mounts to Engine Plate) - 062657 20.25$    
MCG043 Gearbox Inspection Cover - “NORTON” Molded In 18.75$    
MCG044 Dome Nut For Kickstart Lever - 060550 3.75$      
MCG047 Gearshift Lever Pinch Bolt - pre-MK3 - 040105 1.70$      
MCG049 Primary Chain Adjuster & Nuts (2) - 062654 29.95$    
MCG052 Gearbox Top Fixing Bolt - pre-MK3 - 062653 21.60$    
MCG053 Nut for Top Fixing Bolt - 062656 13.50$    



MCG054 Gearbox Top Mount Spacer - 030023 6.30$      
MCG055 Gearbox Lower Pivot Stud & Nuts - 060597, 060625 19.25$    
MCG057 Gearbox  Top Fixing Bolt - MK3 - 064697 20.50$    
MCG058 Small hex Nut for MCG057 - 064730 4.10$      
MFCG16 Gearbox  INNER COVER NUT - REDUCED SIZE (EACH) - 000004 1.75$      
MFCG37 Gearbox COVER ALLEN SET (6) 23.50$    
MFCG40 Oil Level Plug - 040137 1.85$      
MFCG41 Drain Plug & Fiber Washer - 040138 6.40$      
MFCG45 Gearbox Inner Cover Nuts (2) - 000004 3.25$      
MFCG56 Screw for Gearbox Sprocket Lock Washer - Allen - 000450 1.35$      
MFG011 Kickstart Lever Pinch Bolt - 3/8 X 20TPI - 040192 4.30$      
MFG012 Gearshift Lever Pinch Bolt - 040105 3.05$      
MFG026 Gearbox Top Bolt, Original Round Head - 14367 24.25$    
MFG027 Nut for Gearbox Top Mounting Bolt - 15170 4.30$      
MFG028 Gearbox Anchor Bolt (Mounts to Engine Plate) 15.95$    
MFG042 Gearbox Inspection Cover - “NORTON” Molded In - 040053 18.10$    
MFG044 Kickstart Lever Dome Nut - 040432 5.35$      
MFG048 Primary Chain Adjuster & Nuts (2) - 16997 24.60$    
MFG051 Gearbox Lower Mount Kit - Allows Removal While In Frame 32.95$    

PRIMARY CHAINCASE
MCG019 Primary Cover Fixing Sleeve Nut - pre-MK3 - 060367 7.95$      
MCG020 Washer for MCG019 - 060368 5.20$      
MCG021 Primary Cover Screw Set - Allen - MK3 16.50$    
MCG059 Primary Cover Drain Plug - MK3  - 26484 1.45$      
MCG060 Primary Cover Center Mounting Stud - 060376 14.95$    
MCG062 Primary Cover Level Plug - 062582 6.30$      
MFG015 Hex Spacer - Inner Primary Cover to Engine Plate - 20937 15.20$    
MFG017 Primary Cover Center Nut - 10.95$    
MFG018 Washer for MFG017 12.50$    
MFG023 Drain Plug - Primary Cover& Oil Tank - 13765 4.85$      

REAR BRAKE AND WHEEL
MCR001 Wheel Spindle Nut, Original Shape - Front or Rear - 060292 14.95$    
MCR002 Wheel Spindle Nu, Domed - Front or Rear - 060292 14.95$    
MCR003 Wheel Spindle Nut, Original Shape - Front Only - 060361 11.95$    
MCR005 Rear Wheel Spindle - pre-MK3 - 060289 66.40$    
MCR008 Spindle Spacer - Timing Side - pre-MK3 - 060324 11.90$    
MCR009 Spindle Spacer - Drive Side - pre-MK3  - 060334 10.45$    
MCR012 Rear Wheel Adjuster & Locking (pr) - pre-MK3 - 060650, 060651 20.80$    
MCR013 Rear Wheel Adjuster & Locking (pr) - MK3 - 066405, 140301 5.50$      
MCR016 Nut & Washer for Drum Brake Operating Lever (Front or Rear) 1.10$      



MCR023 Rear Brake Cable Adjuster - Complete 5 Piece Assembly 48.20$    
MCR026 Washers, Rear Spindle (2) - MK3 8.40$      
MCR028 Rear Spindle - MK3 - 065553 59.00$    
MCR034 Dummy Axel - pre-MK3 - 062067 58.95$    
MCR037 Grease Nipple & Retaining Pin, Rear Brake Lever - 060481 7.60$      
MFCR07 Washers, Rear Spindle (2) - 19266, 067738 10.90$    
MFCR15 Self Tapping Screw Set,  Rear Hub Cover Plate 1.25$      
MFCR30 Sleeve Nuts, Early Commando Rear Hub (3) - 20 TPI UNF - 060323 46.60$    
MFR003 Wheel Spindle Nut - Original Shape - Fits Front & Rear - 19267 12.95$    
MFR006 Rear Wheel Spindle - 19265 60.95$    
MFR010 Rear Wheel Spacer - Timing Side - 030018 11.05$    
MFR011 Rear Wheel Spacer - Drive Side - 19268 10.80$    
MFR014 Rear Wheel Adjusters & Locking (2) - 19264 19.25$    
MFR017 Nut & Washers, Front or Rear Brake Operating Lever 2.10$      
MFR018 Rear Brake Operating Rod - 15819A 25.95$    
MFR019 Brake Rod Adjuster - Standard Shape - 022743 21.95$    
MFR021 Brake Rod Trunnion 8.40$      
MFR022 Brake Rod Fork End, Clevis & Cotter Pin - 23439 32.15$    
MFR029 Sleeve Nuts, Rear Hub (3) -  26 TPI Cycle - 18233 47.95$    
MFR033 Dummy Axel - E4760 61.95$    
MFR035 Brake Pedal Nipple - 19978 7.50$      
MFR036 Rear Brake Lever Return Spring 9.50$      
MFR039 Brake Pedal Return Spring- 19929 7.50$      

. FRAME, TANKS, CHAINGUARDS, EXHAUST, ETC
MCE065 Front Plate, Air Filter Box - 2 Hole 1971 Type - 062266 57.75$    
MCE067 Rear Plate, Air Filter Box - 1971 - 74 Type - 062799 96.50$    
MCG022 Drain Plug, Oil Tank - 060668 5.25$      
MCM004 Footrest Arm Mounting Bolts (replaces studs) (6) - pre-MK3 - 063383 7.80$      
MCM005 Footrest Arm Mounting Bolts (6) - MK3 - 146222 11.30$    
MCM007 Small Spacers - Behind  “Z” Plates & Muffler Bracket (6) - 060471 29.40$    
MCM011 Large Spacers - Behind  “Z” Plates (2) - 060472 13.30$    
MCR024 Chain Guard, With Hole for Extension - 064837 129.50$  
MCR025 Chain Guard, Without Hole for Extension - 061865 129.50$  
MCY012 Side Stand Pivot Bolt - 062872, 065436 9.90$      
MCY017 Rear Shock Top Mounting Bolts - Factory Pattern (2) - 060465 21.95$    
MCY018 Rear Shock Bottom Dome Nuts (2) - 060029 8.50$      
MCY024 Head Steady Mounting Kit (Use with MCE006) 9.95$      
MFM001 Driver Footrest Tie Rod 14.50$    
MFM002 Dome Nut for MFM001 Tie Rod - Drive Side - E3220 8.40$      
MFM003 Plain Nut for MFM001Tie Rod - Timing Side - E3238 2.40$      
MFY001 Battery Box Cover Screws & Cotter Pins (2) - 19195 32.30$    



MFY002 Slimline Petrol Tank Bolts (2) - 22801 15.30$    
MFY004 Washers for MFY002 (2) - E6743 7.85$      
MFY008 Center Stand Pivot Assembly (2) - 16763/16764 32.45$    
MFY009 Stud for Center Stand Spring - 24151 12.35$    
MFY010 Swing Arm Spindle (stud), Nuts & Washers - 15894 22.95$    
MFY011 Frame Stud (Above Swing Arm), Nuts & Washers - 15893 17.75$    
MFY020 Spring Clip for Center Stand - 24078 8.60$      


	Sheet1

